collected from fines imposed upon prisoners committed to the District Prisons by the 
different City Magistrates, of which amount the sum of three thousand five hundred 

seven dollars ($47) to the Health Department's Pension Fund. 
and thirty-one dollars ($3.531) was paid over to the City Chamberlain, and forty-

1905, the sum of three thousand five hundred and seventy-eight dollars ($3,578) was 
Dear Sir—I desire to report that during the three months ending December 3r, 

Very respectfully, 
JULIUS J. BREMEL, Clerk. 

Office of New York Penitentiary, 
Blackwell's Island, 

New York, 1906. 
Hon. FRANCIS J. LANTRY, Commissioner: 

Dear Sir—I respectfully transmit herewith a labor report for the quarter ending

[...]

Coroners' Office, Borough of Queens, 

City of New York, 
Jamaica, New York, March 7, 1906. 

To the Board of Aldermen, City of New York: 
Dear Sir—We, the Board of Coroners, Borough of Queens, beg to submit to 

you that the appropriation for the year 1906 is inadequate. 
The sum of nineteen thousand dollars ($19,000) has been appropriated to be 

used as follows: 
Salaries of two Coroners 	  
Salaries of three Coroners' Physicians 	  

$8,000 00 
4,500 00  

Salary of Chief Clerk 	  3,000 oo 
Salary of Stenographer 	  1,500 oo 
Salary of Night Clerk 	  L000 00

[...]

In visiting cases the Physicians must travel long distances, not accessible by 

trolley, sometimes not by steam railroads, and the hire of conveyances becomes 
necessary in order that the work may be promptly and properly attended to. We 
ask one thousand dollars ($1,000) for this purpose. giving three hundred and thirty-
three dollars ($333) per annum to each. 

Coroners' Expenses. 
The same condition prevails as in the case for Coroners' Physicians in the matter 

of traveling expenses, in addition to which we must order removal of bodies, and as 
no morgue is sustained in the borough.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and hereby is.requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000), the proceeds whereof shall be 
applied to meet the expenses of sorting and rearranging the various books, papers 
and records in the office of the Register of Kings County, in the Hall of Records in 
the Borough of Brooklyn. 

JOHN R. DAVIES, B. W.

[...]

Charter, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board 
of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, in the manner provided by section 16g of the Greater New York Charter, 
to an amount not exceeding five million six hundred and forty thousand dollars 
($5,640,000). the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid, and appor-
tioned as follows: 
Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx 	  $2,150,000 00 
Borough of Queens 	  too,000 00 
Borough of Brooklyn 	  3,390,000 00 

JOHN R. DAVIES, JOHN DIEMER, A.

[...]

for the official use of the Department of Bridges, two (2) automobiles, at an expense 
not to exceed the sum of six thousand five hundred dollars ($6,50o) for both of said 
automobiles, viz.: One not to exceed the sum of four thousand dollars ($4,000),  and 
the other not to exceed the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

A. L. KLINE, JACOB BARTSCHERER, FRANCIS J. O'NEILL, MAX S. 
LEVINE, JACOB SCHLOSS, Committee on Public Letting. 

The President put the question whether the Board would agree to accept said report 
and adopt said resolution. 

Which was decided in the negative by the following vote, three-fourths of all the